# CH \$190.00 477324

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snowflake Factory LLC		02/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snowflake Factory LLC
Street Address:	13812 Rainbow Drive
City:	Bigfork
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59911
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4773241	SNOWFLAKE FACTORY	
Registration Number:	4739428	SNOWFLAKE FACTORY	
Registration Number:	4760585	SNOWFLAKE FACTORY	
Registration Number:	4760589	SNOWFLAKE FACTORY	
Registration Number:	4855926	DIGITAL SNOWFLAKES	
Registration Number:	4829109	NINJA PIXIES	
Registration Number:	4739351	OFF LEASH	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3102283953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13102283700

**Email:** rwalsh@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32JK-170350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

TRADEMARK 900641455 REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0636

SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Pietrini/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Certificate of Merger - California - filed Feb 26 - certified 03.05.19(8857672.1)#page1.tif		

source=Certificate of Merger - California - filed Feb 26 - certified 03.05.19(8857672.1)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - California - filed Feb 26 - certified 03.05.19(8857672.1)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - California - filed Feb 26 - certified 03.05.19(8857672.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0637

OBE MERG



# State of California **Secretary of State**

# **Certificate of Merger**

(California Corporations Code sections

Secretary of State State of California

FEB 2 6 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 18	5911.14, 16915(b) ai	nd 1//10.14)		DAIL
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before	ore completing th	is form.	/CC This Space For	Filing Use Only 2-28
NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY     Snowflake Factory LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC	3. CA SECRE	ETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION MT
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRE	TARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION
Snowflake Factory LLC	LLC	2	201123810008	CA
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	VOTE WAS REQUIRED.	SPECIFY THE C	LASS AND THE NUMBER OF OL	ITSTANDING INTERESTS OF
SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARING ENTITY	
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAG	E VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUM	<u>MBER</u> AND <u>PEF</u>	RCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED
2 Members	100% 2	Members		100%
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGER	R, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STATEMENT.	
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	as required.	The required vo	te of the shareholders of the pa	rent party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAB ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SU STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	RVIVING ENTITY'S ART	ICLES OF ORG	SANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF I	HE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PE	BLITY COMPANY, LIMIT	ED PARTNERSH THE SURVIVING	IIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE ENTITY.	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	С	ITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
13812 Rainbow Drive		Bigfork, Montan	a	59911
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF See Attached	E CERTIFICATE OF MER NECESSARY.	GER BY THE LA	WS UNDER WHICH EACH CONS	TITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.  Mont. Code Ann. §35-8-1201			<u> 024 02</u>	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY
			(**************************************	(Day) (Year)
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERT ICA E.				
17. I CERTIFY INDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE L KNOWLESSE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECU	AWS OF THE STATE OF JTED THIS INSTRUMENT	CALIFORNIA TI C, WHICH EXECU	HAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE A ITION IS MY ACT AND DEED.	AND CORRECT OF MY OWN
	January 1, 2019		latosich, Manager	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVI			PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON
SIGN TURE OF AUTHORSED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVI	January 1, 2019	Bonnie M	atosich, Manager	
SIGNATUR: OF AUTHOMZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVI			RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	January 1, 2019		latosich, Manager RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ODIZED DEDOOL
RY M				OKIZEU PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	January 1, 2019	Bonnie, M		
			RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real estat association, set forth the provision of law or other batter.	e investment trust o asis for the authority o	r an unincorp	orated gning:	
OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)			APPROVED	BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0638** 

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

The following agreement is made by Snowflake Factory LLC, a Montana limited liability company ("Company") pursuant to California Corporations Code section 17710.17(f):

- 1. The Company may be served in California in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of any constituent entity and in a proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in a constituent domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity.
- 2. The Company irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of California as its agent for service of process, and such process may be forwarded to Snowflake Factory LLC, 13812 Rainbow Drive, Bigfork, Montana 59911.
- 3. The Company will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in a constituent domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity the amount to which that person is entitled under the laws of California.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0639

I hereby transcrip is a full, original Californi

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 0 5 2019 00

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 09/03/2021**